CENSO ELECTORAL 2024-FEDERACION CANTABRA DE ESPELEOLOGIA

DNI/NIF

7207****N
Y193****Y
7220****D
2020****Y
7204****R
7208***Z
5005****D
2018™**A
1398****E
5351***G
7206™***L
1379***H
7203****Q
2021**A
1236**K
2021"**R
2021***8
1392****A
7209****K
7209 T
3060****A
7130****V
7204****L
1806***V
0192****A
4591****F
7211****R
7209****M
7209****H
7209****V
1605****H
2019"**R
3059***W
Z003****M
4562****H
7203****D
7203****B
1426****F
1371%*X
7239V
1377****J
2020***C
2273***F
0622***C
0536****X
7130****Y
4582****M
7272****H
7205"***Q
7239***W

Nombre

José Miguel
Lukasz Leszek
Marina
Rebeca

Luis

Lucia

César

Alberto
Federico
Claudia

Pedro José
Manuel

David
Francisco Javier
Luis

Sonia
Francisco Javier
Juan Antonio
Alberto
Jonathan

José F.
Alejandro
Fermin

Urtzi

Francisco
Benat

Maria Isabel
Maria De Los Angeles
José Ramon
Dario Salvador
Iciar

Yolanda
Teresa

Emilie

Eneko

Miguel
Eduardo

Alain

Santiago
Nerea
Fermando
Pablo

Alfonso Roberto
Esther

Ana Isabel
Alvaro

Kerman

Gorka

Sara

Silvia

Apellidos

Gonzalez Dirube
Klimek

Abad Diez

Abajas Bustillo
Acosta Herrero
Agudo Pérez
Alarcén Cerezo
Albo Riestra
Alegria Fernandez
Alegria Rodriguez
Alfonso Garcia
Alonso Contreras
Alonso Rucabado
Alvarez Andrés
Alvarez Pedrero
Alvarez Sanchez
Anievas Cortines
Arana Diaz

Argos Aguilera
Argos Martinez
Arozamena Vizcaya
Arquero Pérez
Arronte Cardaba
Arteagoitia Ruiz
Aunion Garcia

Aza Saratxaga
Bada Garcia
Badiola Herbella
Badiola Herbella
Badiola Herbella
Barba Polledo
Barroso Villa
Bedialauneta Mendia
Berlioz

Bemales Hontafion
Blanchard Rodriguez
Blanchard Rodriguez
Blanco Aragon
Borragan Santos
Bueno Ortiz
Calderén Oria
Calvo Diez

Calvo Fernandez
Camacho Moro
Camacho Pérez
Camara Garcia
Campo Anabiarte
Campo Gallastegi
Campo Gonzalez
Campo Ramila

N° LICENCIA

446
74
318
319
222
97
126
403
320
321
31
11
391
54
200
236
61
371
491
199
424
107
348
280
30
167
444
179
191
477
377
299
157
472
26
48
50
388
307
278
128
267
163
127

106
153
35
95
63

EDAD

40
48
24
47
46
35
60
53
47
19
42
56
46
47
60
51
48
55
40
46
68
32
47
46
47
29
72
47
40
40
53
51
57
35
44
46
43
45
66
42
58
49
57
60
64
31
35
40
43
42



CENSO ELECTORAL 2024-FEDERACION CANTABRA DE ESPELEOLOGIA

DNI/NIF

2874***8
7128™**W
1375***G
7206****B
7129***R
1377***N
3605"***R
4763****Q
0083****J
2021*E
7206****V
2019***D
7206™***Y
7203***D
3062****G
7208****D
2020***C
2020*E
7214****M
20217**G
0939****T
1378****Q
7612 A
2021****N
0263****T
1378****N
1373***P
1391***G
7202****M
3061***Q
7213****C
1375***Q
1378****P
7203***P
1607**** J
7203****M
4686****P
7214**W
5350****B
3350****D
1330***Q
1596****H
7202****K
5028****X
7209****V
1375****B
1627**K
7207****N
1376***N
1398****L

Nombre

Marta

Natan

Juan Antonio
Alba Maria
Ana
Fermando
Jordi

You

Javier
Alberto
Marta

Javier
Ignacio
José Manuel
Sabino

Ana

Alfredo
Ignacio
David
Antonio
Juan Antonio
Javier
Miguel
Manuel
Pablo
Miguel

José
Yolanda
Pedro Antonio
Oscar
Oscar
Casimiro
Sonia

José M?

lon

Ivan Antonio
Concepcion
Isabel

Maria Victoria
Angel
Eduardo
Carmen
José Manuel
Miguel
Helga

José Ignacio
Alvaro
Adrian

Maria Luisa
Maria José

Apellidos

Candel Urena

Cano Martinez

Cano Pasalodos
Cano Rodriguez
Cardoso Rodriguez
Carrasco Sanz
Carretero Garcia
Carretero Ventura
Cavero Mochales
Celis Gutiérrez
Cervera San Jose
Colina Acebo
Concha Gémez
Conde Penfa
Cordero Aldasolo
Cordero Pinillos
Corral De Miguel
Cruz Perez

Cuesta Lombrafa
Cueto Gonzalo
Danobeitia Vallejo
De Gracia Gutiérrez
De La Rua Diez

De La Torre Albella
Dean Vazquez

Del Castillo Pereda
Demetrio Gutiérrez
Diaz Casado

Diaz Hoz

Diez Romero

Duran Urbistondo
Eguizabal Torre
Escudero Sanchez
Esteban Bernaola
Etxegarai Begofa
Exposito Calvo
Fernandez Cebrian
Femandez Fernandez
Fermandez Femnandez
Fernandez Gonzalez
Fernandez Gonzalez
Femandez Huerta
Fernandez Liendo
Fernandez Liria
Fernandez Llamosas
Femandez Martinez
Fermandez Martinez
Fernandez Mateos
Fermnandez Pérez
Femandez Pulgar

N° LICENCIA

310
44
149
147
177
238
10
8
397
296
235
187
3
92
367
15
221
263
121
201

395
72
297
385
53
290
130
56
169
481
69
120
372
164
471
404
241
58
62
469
301
422
114
423
123
178

246
322

EDAD

50
39
60
29
33
54
69
33
53
49
42
52
43
46
56
29
49
50
37
58
52
53
42
49
50
52
62
63
57
55
45
61
55
50
41
50
46
38
47
55
48
61
64
68
36
59
58
40
61
48



CENSO ELECTORAL 2024-FEDERACION CANTABRA DE ESPELEOLOGIA

DNI/NIF

7890****A
7890™**W
7203****M
3057***M
1494****T
7208***G
7129****Q
7209****G
1377****N
0111****H
1470***E
7203****D
3051****Q
2022**G
1376***v
2273***L
7210****B
4468****S
1273***W
1375***H
3065****Q
2275**D
4543***N
7204****E
1398****J
7278***W
7110****Y
7210***K
7235****B
1390****M
504****9Y
1398****J
7205****m
7204***W
3061****M
2019***X
1372***X
7206™*G
1058****G
4497***X
7208****P
7208****Y
7207****S
X888****B
7208 T
2415***V
3409****P
1379****Y
7203****H
7203***N

Nombre

Jorge

Alvaro
Victoriano
Ignacio
Rolando
David

Chiara

Jose Luis
Javier

Juan Carlos
Juan Ramoén
Javier

Jesus
Guillermo
Angel
Roberto
Alejandro
David

Maria Angeles
José Antonio
Jose Alberto
Imanol
Sandra
Rubén
Sergio
Miguel

Elena
Gonzalo
Luis

Juan Antonio
Alejandra
Sergio

David

Rubén
Manuel

Luis Angel
Joaquin
David
Manuel Ramén
Laura

Lara

Javier

Ana
Susanna
Ignacio

José Antonio
Xabier
Oscar

Marta

Ana Maria

Apellidos

Fernandez Ronco
Fermandez Ronco
Fernandez Sefias
Fernandez Tellez
Fernandez Vergara
Flores De La Pinta
Franzoni Uriarte
Frias Cruz

Frias Lépez

Fuido Manjon
Galvan Guemez
Garcia Cano
Garcia Collado
Garcia Crespo
Garcia Fuente
Garcia Garcia
Garcia Gomez
Garcia Gonzalez
Garcia Martinez
Garcia Olavarria
Garcia Rodriguez
Garcia Sanchez
Garcia Suarez
Garin Isa

Garrido Arenal

Gil

Gil Camarero
Gobantes

Gomez Fernandez
Gbémez Gémez
Gdémez Lozano
Gonzalez Allende
Gonzalez Cobo
Gonzalez Cobo
Gonzalez Femandez
Gonzalez Garcia
Gonzalez Gémez
Gonzalez Herreros
Gonzalez Morales
Gonzalez Redondo
Gonzalez Valiente
Gracia Saiz
Gracia Saiz

Graf

Gualda Contreras
Gualda Garcia
Guinda Salsamendi
Gutiérrez Bahillo
Gutiérrez Carro
Gutiérrez Colsa

N° LICENCIA

379
380
405
156
139
387
105
255
190
315
152
317
274
279
12
357
124
34
305
306
386
355
392
193
323
194
21
476
390
96
396
324
20
100
155
181
133
346
129
101
125
14
17
375
32
33
16
292
449
218

EDAD

42
39
47
58
66
38
30
47
55
62
70
50
55
50
59
58
34
42
61
61
54
34
46
43
48
49
44
30
24
64
51
49
43
47
59
52
66
40
74
47
37
30
37
43
38
67
50
52
39
47



CENSO ELECTORAL 2024-FEDERACION CANTABRA DE ESPELEOLOGIA

DNI/NIF

7209****H
7128***X
7894****C
7218****S
7207****H
1140™***T
7128****S
7209****P
1310****A
2021***F
7874****Y
7213****E
1376***Y
7193***N
1377***J
2020***M
2275"**K
2021***C
7226****X
5137****G
1374***A
7214**P
7116****X
1376***C
7208****C
7218***L
2020****V
1377**M
7892****X
7207***H
7214****x
2018™**Q
7279***W
7202**G
1367***G
7409****L
2021***F
7889***A
2275"**E
7134
2020****Z
7203***G
7209****N
15639****H
1377***H
7126™R
1371V
X090****8W
7887**** A
1806****E

Nombre

Ivan
Alejandro
Endika
Esther
Azucena
Amparo
Laura
Alvaro
Maria Mercedes
Ramén
Luis
Carmen Maria
Lucia
Lucia
Ignacio
Isabel

Oier
Ramén
Hugo

Jose Luis
Luis Alberto
Ruben
Andres
Montse
Luis
Sergio
Juan José
Luis
Teresa
Omar
Roberto
Noelia
Jaione
Rosa Maria
Jose
Alexandra
Laura
Ander
Maria Jesus
Alejandro
Oscar
Samuel
Mario
Soraya
Santiago
Gustavo
Manuel
Elena
Aitor (Loti)
Raul

Apellidos

Gutiérrez Martin

Gutierrez-Zorrilla Sogorb

Heredero Gutierrez
Hernando Ibars
Herrera Aranda
Herrera Guardado
Herrero Garcia
Herrero Velasco
Hermando Henando
Hoya Nunez
Hueto Quintana
Ibafiez Bardon
Ibafiez Mier
Ibafez Torres
Iglesias Gozalo
Incera Alvear
Irusta Rios

Jerru Gil

Jimeno De Miguel
Jimeno Garcia
Jorde Fontecilla
Junco Gonzalez
Labajo Pérez
Lago Gutiérrez
Laguardia Pérez
Laguardia Pérez
Laguardia Zabala
Laguardia Zabala
Lalinde Meabe
Lamadrid Sanchez
Landeras Telechea
Lastra Diez

Lavilla Adan

Lavin Sobremazas
Leon Garcia
Leynova Tsibina
Lezcano Maofo
Llamosas Pinzolas
Llarena Diez
Lopez Antlnez
Lépez Del Pozo
Lopez Gonzalez
Loépez Hoyuela
Lépez Pérez
Lépez Ranero
Loépez Rodriguez
Lopez Somoza
Loredana Deaconu
Lotina Diaz

Lucas Garcia

N° LICENCIA

457
176
173
90
347
110
41
340
316
354
470
326
150
352
300
430
171
293
117
116
136
230
389
196
213
214
208
212
188
138
360
327
207
195
312
269
294
204
170
383
98
409
362
209
131
330
113
9
172
47

EDAD

46
35
36
31
40
61
41
43
63
46
47
44
58
37
54
49
25
48
24
59
63
39
31
58
25
20
49
57
34
36
40
50
36
53
76
29
49
46
50
30
52
27
44
49
57
47
67
32
44
23



CENSO ELECTORAL 2024-FEDERACION CANTABRA DE ESPELEOLOGIA

DNI/NIF

1455****Z
7892****§
7205****P
0926****H
3059****N
7128***C
7134****C
0080****J
2019**A
7206***N
3057****D
7207****F
7890****H
7129***F
1375***N
7202****G
1379****B
7219"*G
1376***L
7214y
1374****D
7209"**Q
1659***L
4846****X
72127 T
7888***W
0344***G
1776****B
7205****Z
7602****F
2021y
7880****M
2270"**K
2019 W
7208****M
2271
3408****T
7202***B
4566****N
1608****S
2559***B
7207***C
1397****S
1372***G
7214****Y
1368****F
7203****Z
2020***T
7711****D
7207

Nombre

Felix Bartolomé
Egoitz

Ménica

Manuel

Jose Ignacio
Africa

Adrian

Francisco Fernando

Jesus
Oscar

Maria Teresa
Fernando
Shaila
Arturo

Julio

Ricardo
Enrique
Francisco
Jose Miguel
Ivan

Jose Ramon
Alvaro
Mercedes
Verdnica
Antonio
Pedro
Margarita
Miguel Angel
Rubén

Alba Luz
Maria Carmen
Marcos
Manu

Jaime
Carlos
Andrés

José Antonio
Enrique

Jon

Zurife
Cristébal
José Manuel
Maider
Jaime
Raquel
Angel

Angel

Maria
Jonathan
Jara

Apellidos

Luis Nieves

Luque Laguardia
Magalde Madrazo
Manrique Guerra
Marcos Vivas
Marquez Cardero
Martin

Martin Bernaldez
Martin Fernandez
Martin Fernandez
Martin Garcia
Martin Marlasca
Martin Romea
Martinez Cuevas
Martinez Fernandez
Martinez Fuente
Martinez Fuente
Martinez Gutierrez
Martinez Pereda
Martinez Pérez
Martinez Pla
Martinez Severiano
Martinez Soriano
Mateo Pérez
Mendivil Gonzalez
Merino Mugica
Miguel Aragoneses
Mogollén Artieda
Moncada Sanchez
Montesinos Cordero
Morante Gontad
Moroso Medialdea
Motos Martinez
Navedo De La Vega-Hazas
Navedo Garcia
Neila Nunez
Noriega Aguinaga
Ogando Lastra
Oribe Tolosa
Ormaetxe Larrazabal
Ortega Almellones
Ortega Fernandez
Ortega Medinilla
Ortiz Pérez
Pacheco Bada
Pacheco Cobo
Palacio Alonso
Pardo Mantecén
Pascual Garcia
Pascual Revilla

N° LICENCIA

160
473
339
60
161
39
351
87
52
234
162
434
43
38
237
13
67
73
361
331
378
428
135
184
332
88
118
206
455
103
137
459
180
261
266
19
108
311
366
154
84
365
85
18
442
443
254
231
452

EDAD

70
40
43
65
58
41
30
62
51
43
61
36
44
36
61
57
53
25
60
39
63
38
47
42
48
48
57
39
45
38
37
38
67
42
36
65
56
56
42
35
51
39
15
66
37
73
44
50
37
38



CENSO ELECTORAL 2024-FEDERACION CANTABRA DE ESPELEOLOGIA

DNI/NIF

7215"**R
7203***K
7129***T
7129****R
2021***L
7207***C
7214****J
7212****F
1377****S
0541***A
7288****P
7205"***R
1378****D
2021***F
X579***G
5169****T
0944***K
Y511****H
7239***W
2873 L
7206™***A
3055****H
7259****F
7900****A
7210****Z
7204**R
1461***E
4566 ***Y
7213****S
7129***B
7203****B
1397****S
9275***B
0290****r
7205****N
79127 A
7912%**W
7239***H
7212%***J
7202****B
7278****Z
1394****X
7129****X
1316****M
1393****V
7206™**L
1393***X
1374***A
1374***W
2018****H

Nombre

Rebeca
Silvia
Monica
Jose Miguel
Iciar
Santiago
Victor
Diego

José Maria
Maria Belén
Pablo

Francisco Javier

Alfonso
Emilio
Daniel
Carlos

Eduardo Antonio

Andrew
Sergio

Francisco Javier

Elena
Oskar

Eihar
Garazi
David
Raquel
Cristina
Eder
Alfonso
Mario
Miguel Angel
Moises
Juan José
Ruben
Pablo
Eneko
Naiara

Noa

Nuria
Modesto
Rodolfo
Yolanda
Alberto
Jose Manuel
Jose Ramon
Rocio

Maria Isabel
José Miguel
Alberto
Mario

Apellidos

Pelaez Garcia
Peral Montes
Perez Asturias
Perez Asturias
Pérez Enguita
Pérez Gomez
Pérez Modroio
Pérez Obeso
Pérez Pascual
Pérez Pérez
Pescador Martinez
Peso Sierra

Pinté Madrazo
Placer Maruri

Pop

Puch Ramirez
Puerta Elorza

Quin

Quintela Vazquez
Ramirez Manchado
Redondo Pérez
Reyes Beraza
Reyes De La Puente
Reyes De La Puente
Rios Santamaria
Robles Garcia
Robles Herrero
Rodefio Lara
Rodriguez Gémez
Rodriguez Lopez
Rodriguez Martin
Rodriguez Martinez
Rodriguez Velasco
Romanos Marina
Romero Castafio
Rubio Bedialauneta
Rubio Bedialauneta
Rueda Rodriguez
Ruiz Gonzalez
Ruiz Alvarez

Ruiz Cuevas

Ruiz Pino

Saez Pascual
Saez Pascual

Saiz Barreda

Saiz Rodriguez
Salas Perez
Salcines Madrazo
Salcines Torre
Samano Calderén

N° LICENCIA

382
363
102
104
215
456
384
335
350
68
71
247
291
134
248

416
259
250
252
210
166
165
168
450
49
89
277
336
174
337
376
119
289
273
158
159
249
303
308
183
275
45
175
441
262
91
359
245
298

EDAD

26
51
34
30
51
36
36
47
57
52
40
44
54
47
56
71
48
64
46
54
41
61
21
30
33
47
48
36
43
32
43
49
63
45
42
23
26
44
47
62
55
48
31
40
53
40
55
63
63
53



CENSO ELECTORAL 2024-FEDERACION CANTABRA DE ESPELEOLOGIA

DNI/NIF Nombre Apellidos N° LICENCIA EDAD
7207****C Carlos Luis San Emeterio Madrazo 99 35
7203****C Daniel San Emeterio Nava 478 47
7130***H Alejandro Sancha Santamaria 37 31
3062****H Lidia Sanchez Cebreiro 356 57
0926****H Maria Anunciacion Sanchez Lopez 59 62
712****38 Gerardo Sanchez Martinez 109 36
1376****Z José Antonio Sanchez Rodriguez 412 57
7204****D Vanesa Santamaria Ibafez 223 46
1379****C Marcelino Santamaria Vazquez 51 52
4467****W IRaki Saracibar Urcelay 268 47
7193****D Marta Seco Soto 57 43
1375****B Luciano Sedano Celis 111 62
7208****Y Rebeca Serrano Nava 447 35
0289****L Cristina Serrano Perucha 46 46
0980****G Miguel Sevilla Dieguez 198 49
2019****H José Luis Sierra Calvo 243 51
7234****R Peter Nicholas Smith Smith 70 71
1377***X Jesus Angel Suarez Acebal 373 57
1316****J Alvaro Subifias Pefa 302 49
7229****Z Irena Tkachuk Tkachuk 23 51
1309****Z Jose David Torre Iglesias 309 63
1370****M Agustin Tortajada Vegas 112 69
1392****H Luis Tosal Pelaez 132 58
7219**P Elena Tosal Renero 146 25
7208****G Alvaro Trueba Garay 415 40
7203****B Ricardo Trueba Garay 445 47
7213****H Jaime Trueba Herrera 239 40
7128****S Alberto Tubilleja Alonso 40 38
0540****C Emilio Usaola Fernandez-Matinot 242 60
7205**G Benjamin Valle Fuertes 211 45
1378****V Marcos Valle Soto 197 55
1020****S Ana Belén Varela Fenandez 220 49
1375***X Jose Manuel Vecilla Arcos 115 61
2021****H David Vega Suco 224 50
1398****R Aurelio Vélez Diego 338 48
1393****Q Jose Antonio Ventisca Gémez 94 51
7209****J Ivan Vicente Aparicio 349 47
7087 W David Vidente Garcia 203 43
7113****S Daniel Vielba Vicente 186 31
7202****B Mercedes Villa Cagigas 358 63
1664****V Kevin Villar Frias 202 29



